Notice of Exemption Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research From: (Public Agency): (Calaveras County Public Works
P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 891 Mountain Ranch Road
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

County Clerk San Andreas, CA 95249

County of: Calaveras (Address)
891 Mountain Ranch Road

San Andreas, CA 95249

Project Title: 2024 Road Resurfacing and Paving Program

Project Applicant; Calaveras County Department of Public Works

Project Lacation - Specific:
County-wide maintenance and repair of county-maintained roadways

Project Lacation - City: ~_County wide Project Location - County: _Calaveras
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:

Roadway preservation and repairs on existing paved roads within the County. The
beneficiaries will be motorists and bicyclists.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: County of Calaveras
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: D€partment of Public Works

Exempt Status: (check one):
O Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
O Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
O Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));
@ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15301 (c)
O Statutory Exemptions. State code number:

Reasons why project is exempt:

This project is exempt per §15301(c) as maintenance/minor alteration of existing
public facilities involving negligible or no expansion of existing or former use.

Lead Agency .
Contact Person: _Robert J. Pachinger Area Code/Telephone/Extension: _(209) 754-6401

If filed by applicant:
1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.
2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project?  Yes No

Signature: 4 ' " Date: S / (,/7'014— Titte:  Director

Signed by Lead Agency  Signed by Applicant

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR:
Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011



Road Name

DISTRICT 3 - ARNOLD ROADS
CALAVERITAS DRIVE
LIGHTNING LANE

MORAN ROAD

MUSTANG ROAD

DISTRICT 1 ROADS
CHURCH HILLRD
GOLD STRIKE RD
POOL STATION RD
SOUTHWORTH
SOUTHWORTH

DISTRICT 5 ROADS
HUNT ROAD

MILTON RD

MAIN ST, JENNY LIND

CSA-1 ROADS
BERGSMA LN
BERGSMA LN
BROOKS RD
CRAIL WY
FRIEDMAN WY
HIRONYMOUS WY
McNEIL WAY
NALLST

O RIELLY ST
POLLOCK ST
ROBERTS RD
STABULIS RD
WESTHILL RD

CSA-4 ROADS
CHUCKWAGON DR
STAGECOACH RD

CSA-12 ROADS

GLORY HOLE CT

GOLD PAN CT

GOLDEN HILLS CT

MC KEANY CT
LOMBARDI DR (NORTH)

Begin Location

MORAN RD.
MUSTANG RD
SR4 (ARNOLD)
CALAVERITAS DR

SUNSET
MAIN ST

End Location

MUSTANG RD.
MORAN RD
SR4 (AVERY)
CAMANCHE DR

POOL STATION ROAD
HWY 49

S/W OF BRIDGE AT 4865 POOL ST BEAR CREEK CROSSING - 5

OSPITALRD
EVERGREEN

150 FT E/O COYOTE RIDGE RD
13013 MILTON RD
JENNY LIND

GARNER PL
MCCAULEY RD
CANE LN.
GARNER PL
GARNER PL
COULTRUP LN
GARNER PL
WESTHILLRD
REDMAN RD
MITCHELL LN
KIRBY ST
GARNER PL
ANDERSON ST.

CONESTOGA TRL.
BUCKBOARD DR.

LOMBARDI DR
LOMBARDI DR
LOMBARDI DR
LOMBARDI DR
DONYA DR

PAYNE RD
BURSON

1700 FT W/0 10121 HUN
FLINT ST
END

STABULIS RD
TREOSTI PL (W)
HARTVICKSON
STABULIS RD
GARNER PL
BERRYHILL DR
END
SPARROWK RD
KIRBY LN

END

GABOR ST
CRAIL WY

NALL ST

END
END

END
END
END
END
HWY 49

509
3,407
28,459
5,145

4905
13420
6625
4089
4075

5280
1345
1340

2,985
1,238
2,650
1,810
4,205
640
358
1,974
4,465
700
514
2,730
2,960

13700
21,050

925
1095
900
1,050
3,700

Length (ft) Width (ft)

23
23
16
23

20
24
24
20
20

24
26
24

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18
20
20
18
18
18

15
15

28
20
28
28
28

11,707

78,361
455,344
118,335

98100
322080
159000

81780

81500

126720
34970
32160

53,730
22,284
47,700
32,580
75,690
11,520

6,444
35,532
89,300
14,000

9,252
49,140
53,280

205500
315750

Area (sf) Treatment

1" GRIND / 2" HMA OVERLAY
1" GRIND / 2" HMA OVERLAY
2" HMA OVERLAY

1" GRIND / 2" HMA OVERLAY

CRACK SEAL / MICROSURFACE
CRACK SEAL / MICROSURFACE
2" HMA OVERLAY
2" HMA OVERLAY
2" HMA OVERLAY

2" HMA OVERLAY
CRACK SEAL / MICROSURFACE
CHIP SEAL / CAPE SEAL

CRACK TREATMENT / MICROSURFACE |1
CRACK TREATMENT / MICROSURFACE I
CRACK TREATMENT / MICROSURFACE I
CRACK TREATMENT / MICROSURFACE Il
CRACK TREATMENT / MICROSURFACE Il
CRACK TREATMENT / MICROSURFACE I
CRACK TREATMENT / MICROSURFACE 1|
CRACK TREATMENT / MICROSURFACE |
CRACK TREATMENT / MICROSURFACE Il
CRACK TREATMENT / MICROSURFACE I
CRACK TREATMENT / MICROSURFACE I
CRACK TREATMENT / MICROSURFACE Il
CRACK TREATMENT / MICROSURFACE I

CRACK TREATMENT
CRACK TREATMENT

25,900 CHIP SEAL / CAPE SEAL
21,900 CHIP SEAL / CAPE SEAL
25,200 CHIP SEAL / CAPE SEAL
29,400 CHIP SEAL / CAPE SEAL
103,600 CRACK SEAL / MICROSURFACE





