To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113	From: (Public Agency): Calaveras County Public Works 891 Mountain Ranch Road				
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	San Andreas, CA 95249				
County Clerk County of: Calaveras	(Address)				
891 Mountain Ranch Road	(Address)				
San Andreas, CA 95249					
Project Title: 2024 Road Resurfacing and Project Applicant: Calaveras County Depart					
Project Location - Specific:	in of accomp, magintained an advisors				
County-wide maintenance and repa	ir of county-maintained roadways				
Project Location - City: County wide	Project Location - County: Calaveras				
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficial					
Roadway preservation and repairs of beneficiaries will be motorists and be	on existing paved roads within the County. The icyclists.				
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: C	ounty of Calaveras				
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project.	Department of Public Works				
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268) Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(4) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4) Categorical Exemption. State type and Statutory Exemptions. State code nu	; (3); 15269(a));); 15269(b)(c)); ad section number: 15301 (c)				
Reasons why project is exempt:					
, , , , , ,	c) as maintenance/minor alteration of existing or no expansion of existing or former use.				
Lead Agency Contact Person: Robert J. Pachinger	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (209) 754-6401				
4	by the public agency approving the project? Yes No				
Signature: Lead Agency Signed	ed by Applicant				
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resc Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public	ources Code. Date Received for filing at OPR:				

Road Name	Begin Location	End Location	Length (ft)	Width (ft)	Area (sf)	Treatment
DISTRICT 3 - ARNOLD ROADS						201 - N. S.
CALAVERITAS DRIVE	MORAN RD.	MUSTANG RD.	509	23	and an area	1" GRIND / 2" HMA OVERLAY
IGHTNING LANE	MUSTANG RD	MORAN RD	3,407	23	78,361	1" GRIND / 2" HMA OVERLAY
MORAN ROAD	SR4 (ARNOLD)	SR4 (AVERY)	28,459	16	455,344	2" HMA OVERLAY
MUSTANG ROAD	CALAVERITAS DR	CAMANCHE DR	5,145	23	118,335	1" GRIND / 2" HMA OVERLAY
DISTRICT 1 ROADS						
HURCH HILL RD	SUNSET	POOL STATION ROAD	4905	20	98100	CRACK SEAL / MICROSURFACE
OLD STRIKE RD	MAIN ST	HWY 49	13420	24	322080	CRACK SEAL / MICROSURFACE
OOL STATION RD	S/W OF BRIDGE AT 4865 POOL ST	T BEAR CREEK CROSSING - 5	6625	24	159000	2" HMA OVERLAY
OUTHWORTH	OSPITAL RD	PAYNE RD	4089	20	81780	2" HMA OVERLAY
OUTHWORTH	EVERGREEN	BURSON	4075	20	81500	2" HMA OVERLAY
DISTRICT 5 ROADS						
HUNT ROAD	150 FT E/O COYOTE RIDGE RD	1700 FT W/O 10121 HUN7	5280	24	126720	2" HMA OVERLAY
AILTON RD	13013 MILTON RD	FLINT ST	1345	26	34970	CRACK SEAL / MICROSURFACE
MAIN ST, JENNY LIND	JENNY LIND	END	1340	24	32160	CHIP SEAL / CAPE SEAL
SA-1 ROADS						
ERGSMA LN	GARNER PL	STABULIS RD	2,985	18	53,730	CRACK TREATMENT / MICROSURFACE II
ERGSMA LN	MCCAULEY RD	TREOSTI PL (W)	1,238	18	22,284	CRACK TREATMENT / MICROSURFACE II
ROOKS RD	CANE LN.	HARTVICKSON	2,650	18	47,700	CRACK TREATMENT / MICROSURFACE II
RAIL WY	GARNER PL	STABULIS RD	1,810	18	32,580	CRACK TREATMENT / MICROSURFACE II
RIEDMAN WY	GARNER PL	GARNER PL	4,205	18	75,690	CRACK TREATMENT / MICROSURFACE II
IIRONYMOUS WY	COULTRUP LN	BERRYHILL DR	640	18	11,520	CRACK TREATMENT / MICROSURFACE II
ICNEIL WAY	GARNER PL	END	358	18	6,444	CRACK TREATMENT / MICROSURFACE II
IALL ST	WESTHILL RD	SPARROWK RD	1,974	18	35,532	CRACK TREATMENT / MICROSURFACE II
RIELLY ST	REDMAN RD	KIRBY LN	4,465	20	89,300	CRACK TREATMENT / MICROSURFACE II
OLLOCK ST	MITCHELL LN	END	700	20	14,000	CRACK TREATMENT / MICROSURFACE II
OBERTS RD	KIRBY ST	GABOR ST	514	18	9,252	CRACK TREATMENT / MICROSURFACE II
TABULIS RD	GARNER PL	CRAIL WY	2,730	18		CRACK TREATMENT / MICROSURFACE II
VESTHILL RD	ANDERSON ST.	NALL ST	2,960	18		CRACK TREATMENT / MICROSURFACE II
SA-4 ROADS						
CHUCKWAGON DR	CONESTOGA TRL.	END	13700	15	205500	CRACK TREATMENT
TAGECOACH RD	BUCKBOARD DR.	END	21,050	15	315750	CRACK TREATMENT
SA-12 ROADS						
SLORY HOLE CT	LOMBARDI DR	END	925	28	25,900	CHIP SEAL / CAPE SEAL
OLD PAN CT	LOMBARDI DR	END	1095	20	21,900	CHIP SEAL / CAPE SEAL
OLDEN HILLS CT	LOMBARDI DR	END	900	28	25,200	CHIP SEAL / CAPE SEAL
AC KEANY CT	LOMBARDI DR	END	1,050	28		CHIP SEAL / CAPE SEAL
OMBARDI DR (NORTH)	DONYA DR	HWY 49	3,700	28	52000M 9 50000	CRACK SEAL / MICROSURFACE